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CRADLE AND ADOPTION PROGRAMME


1467. DR. BOORA NARSAIAH GOUD:

Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state;

(a) whether the Government proposes to initiate a State sponsored cradle and adoption programme; and
(b) if so, the details and the objectives thereof?

ANSWER


MINISTER OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

(SHRIMATI MANEKA SANJAY GANDHI)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) Does not arise.


*****

